## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Signone Clipsin USA, LLC		108/18/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Westrich Manufacturing LLC	
Street Address:	2142 Belleridge Pike	
City:	Cape Girardeau	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63702-1775	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2964522	CLIPSIN
Registration Number:	2996367	SIGNONE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)988-2757

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-988-3314

Email: PHTrademarks@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Harriet E. Perkins 18th and Cherry Streets Address Line 1: Address Line 2: One Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45862-198569		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Judy Dale		
Signature:	/Judy Dale/		

900057088 **REEL: 003382 FRAME: 0662** 

Date:	09/01/2006	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Assignment-CLIPSIN and SIGNONE#page1.tif		
source=Assignment-CLIPSIN and SIGNONE#page2.tif		
ource=Assignment-CLIPSIN and SIGNONE#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003382 FRAME: 0663

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Signone Clipsin USA, LLC., a Missouri Limited Liability Company,

having a place of business at 2142 Belleridge Pike, Cape Girardeau, Missouri (hereinafter

"ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademarks and the United States Trademark Registrations

set forth on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Westrich Manufacturing LLC, a Missouri Limited Liability

Company, having a place of business at 2142 Belleridge Pike, Cape Girardeau, Missouri

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the

Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the

registrations thereof set forth on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Trademarks listed on the

attached Schedule A be made a matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby,

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all of its right, title and

interest in and to the Trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule A, including any choses in

action relating to said Trademarks, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law,

for any infringement or infringements of said Trademark rights accruing on or before the date of

this Assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and

including the application and registrations thereof as set forth on the attached Schedule A, and

further, Assignor hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute all applications,

assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which Assignee may deem necessary or desirable

PHIP\523661\1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003382 FRAME: 0664

for securing to Assignee or for maintaining for Assignee the Trademarks hereby assigned, all without further compensation to Assignor.

SIGNONE CLIPSIN USA, LLC

By: Name: David J. Westrich

Title: Managing Member

STATE OF MISSOURI

22

COUNTY OF <u>Cape</u>

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, on this 18th

18 day of

Muguet, 2006 personally appeared David J. Westrich, personally known to me (or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument as Managing Member of Signone Clipsin USA, LLC, the company therein named, and acknowledged to me that the instrument was signed on behalf of said company pursuant to appropriate authority for the purposes therein set forth and intending that this instrument be

[SEAL]

Notary Public in and for

the State of Pennsylvania My Commission Expires

DONNA R. CORAM

Printed or stamped manne State of Missouri

My Commission Expires Jun. 23, 2008

PHIP\523661\1

recorded.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003382 FRAME: 0665

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **U. S. REGISTRATIONS**

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
CLIPSIN	2,964,522	July 5, 2005
SIGNONE	2,996,367	September 20, 2005

PHIP\523661\1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003382 FRAME: 0666

RECORDED: 09/01/2006